

Charles J. Rehwinkel Senior Attorney

Law/External Affairs

Post Office Box 2214 Tallahassee, FL 32316-2214 Mailstop FLTLHO0107 Voice 850 847 0244 Fax 850 878 0777 charles,j.rehwinkel@mail.sprint.com

ORIGINAL

February 15, 2000

Ms. Blanca S. Bayo, Director Division of Records and Reporting Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399-0850

- RECEIVED FPSC
- Re: Docket No. 000075-TP Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership Petition to Intervene

Dear Ms. Bayo:

Enclosed for filing is the original and seven (7) copies of Sprint-Florida, Incorporated (Sprint) and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership, Petition to Intervene in Docket No. 000075-TP.

Please acknowledge receipt and filing of the above by stamping the duplicate copy of this letter and returning the same to this writer.

Sincerely, AFA APP CAF 08 Rala CMU CTR Charles J. Rehwinkel EAG LEG MAS OPC **RECEIVED & FILED** RRR SEC WAW FPSC-BUREAU OF RECORDS me 2/17/00

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE D2022 FEB 158 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORTING

BEFORE THE FLORIDA PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

In re: Investigation into appropriate methods) to compensate carriers for exchange of traffic) subject to Section 251 of the) Telecommunications Act of 1996) Docket No. 000075-TP

Filed: February 15, 2000

PETITION TO INTERVENE

Pursuant to Commission Rule 25-22.039, Sprint-Florida, Incorporated and Sprint Communications Company Limited Partnership (Sprint) respectfully requests the Commission to allow Sprint to intervene in this proceeding. Sprint is a telecommunications company as that term is defined in Section 364.02 of the Florida Statutes. As such, its regulated intrastate operations are subject to the jurisdiction of this Commission.

Communications in regard to this proceeding should be directed to:

Charles J. Rehwinkel Susan Masterton Sprint-Florida, Incorporated Post Office Box 2214 MS: FLTLHO0107 Tallahassee, Florida 32316-2214

This proceeding will address the rate structure for exchange of traffic between the networks of incumbent local exchange companies (ILECs), and alternative local exchange companies (ALECs). Sprint operates in both capacitites in Florida. Thus, Sprint is entitled to intervene in this proceeding because its interests as an ILEC and an ALEC will be substantially and directly affected by the decision here.

1

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE 02022 FEB I5 8 FPSC-RECORDS/REPORT 00040 Respectfully submitted this 15th day of February 2000.

Dos. Roudla

Charles J. Rehwinkel Post Office Box 2214 MS: FLTLHO0107 Tallahassee, Florida 32316-2214 Attorneys for Sprint-Florida, Incorporated

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE DOCKET NO. 000075-TP

I HEREBY CERTIFY that a true and correct copy of the foregoing was served by U.S. Mail or hand-delivery this 15th day of February, 2000 to the following:

Nancy B. White C/o Nancy H. Sims BellSouth Telecommunications, Inc. 150 S. Monroe Street Suite 400 Tallahassee, Florida 32301-1556

Floyd Self Messer Law Firm Post Office Box 1876 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

a compose

Rutledge Law Firm Kenneth Hoffman Post Office Box 551 Tallahassee, Florida 32302

MCI WorldCom Donna McNulty 325 John Knox Road Suite 105 Tallahassee, Florida 32303-4131 Michael Gross Florida Cable Telecomm. Association 310 North Monroe Street Tallahassee, Florida 32301

Diana Caldwell, Staff Counsel Division of Legal Services Florida Public Service Commission 2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard Tallahassee, Florida 32399

Kimberly Caswell GTE Florida Incorporated Post Office Box 110, FLTC0007 Tampa, Florida 33601-0110

Charles J. Rehwinkel